
CHAPTER 3 

HEALTH 

3.1 Health status 
3.1.1 Life expectancy 
3.1.2 Causes of death 
3.1.3 Morbidity and disability 
3.1.4 Specific health conditions 

3.2 Canadian healtli system 
3.2.1 Government responsibility 
3.2.2 Health insurance plans 
3.2.3 Health protection 
3.2.4 Public health and community health 
3.2.5 Health promotion and physical activity 
3.2.6 Voluntary agencies 
3.2.7 Research and planning 

85 
85 
86 
86 
86 

88 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
92 
93 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

Health personnel and facilities 

Use of health services 

Financing and expenditures 

International health 

94 

95 

95 

96 

I 

1 


