CHAPTER 3 _

HEALTH

3.1	Health status	85
3.1.1	Life expectancy	85
3.1.2	Causes of death	86
3.1.3	Morbidity and disability	86
3.1.4	Specific health conditions	86
3.2	Canadian health system	88
3.2.1	Government responsibility	88
3.2.2	Health insurance plans	89
3.2.3	Health protection	90
3.2.4	Public health and community health	91
3.2.5	Health promotion and physical activity	92
3.2.6	Voluntary agencies	92
3.2.7	Research and planning	93
3.3	Health personnel and facilities	94
3.4	Use of health services	95
3.5	Financing and expenditures	95
3.6	International health	96